
1st 422 1st 5.338 1st 48
2nd 422 2nd 5.846 2nd 51
3rd 417 3rd 5.909 3rd 54
4th 417 4th 5.917 4th 56
5th 416 5th 6.229 5th 57
6th 415 6th 6.261 6th 63
7th 415 7th 6.327 7th 66
8th 412 8th 6.582 8th 67
9th 411 9th 6.618 9th 70

10th 407 10th 6.722 10th 70

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 56

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Pannell JR, William Y 5.896 9.018 7.457 20 118 268 386 29 3 114 27 0.000

102 Loyd, Lew Y 6.822 6.984 6.903 13 108 250 358 39 0 132 36 0.000

103 Donovant, Zack Y 6.292 8.426 7.359 18 103 269 372 35 3 119 29 0.000

104 Matthews, David Y 7.201 10.997 9.099 38 126 267 393 23 1 139 37 0.000

105 Stripling, David Y 6.531 7.313 6.922 15 124 270 394 20 1 102 23 0.000

106 Knotts, Terry Y 6.024 7.797 6.911 14 133 253 386 28 1 95 18 0.000

107 Jacobs, Tom Y 6.238 8.891 7.564 22 136 281 417 4 3 67 8 0.000

108 Hiett, Glen Y 5.587 6.935 6.261 6 128 284 412 8 6 63 6 0.000

109 Cremeans, Reece Y 8.962 15.001 11.981 47 102 270 372 36 2 178 43 0.000

110 Jarrell, JC Y 7.990 6.991 7.491 21 107 272 379 33 1 127 32 0.000

111 Way, Dave Y 5.967 5.726 5.846 2 104 266 370 37 0 99 20 0.000
112 Wooten, Seth Y 5.771 6.686 6.229 5 134 268 402 12 5 57 5 0.560

113 Turner, Chad Y 7.623 6.751 7.187 17 102 244 346 44 0 149 40 0.000

201 Huff, Kevin Y 9.857 13.662 11.759 46 132 218 350 41 2 180 46 0.000

Hiett, Glen
Brennen, Steve

Jacobs, Tom
Steelman, Thomas

Milford, Ronnie

Napikoski, Charles
Milford, Ronnie

Hullinger, Dan
Way, Dave

Wooten, Mike
Bellotti, Ray

Wooten, Seth
Hiett, Glen

Kieffer, David

Johnson, Greg
Bauer, Sally

Kieffer, David
Jacobs, Tom

Hullinger, Dan

Hiett, Glen
Matthews, Donna

Steelman, Bob

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Hullinger, Dan
Johnson, Greg
Kieffer, David

Napikoski, Charles
Wooten, Seth

2023 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
9/2/2023-9/3/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Brennen, Steve
McMichael, Robert
Napikoski, Charles

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
LG+ HG 
Overall

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
LG+ HG 
Overall

Score 
AGGHG score

202 Salter, Stevie Y 4.323 11.586 7.955 31 138 264 402 14 5 72 11 0.000

203  Y R 5.605 DQ DQ DQ 129 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

204  Y 6.237 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000
205 Bauer, Sally Y F 6.400 8.846 7.623 24 134 288 422 2 7 73 12 0.000

206 Ruppert, Mike Y 7.900 11.153 9.526 42 136 270 406 11 4 116 28 0.000

207 Benarroch, Albert Y 7.499 11.489 9.494 41 118 267 385 31 2 154 42 0.000
208 Huff, Michael Y 9.525 18.674 14.099 49 121 210 331 48 1 203 49 0.000

209 Steelman, Benny Y 6.545 17.729 12.137 48 137 207 344 45 1 143 38 0.000

210 Patterson, Jeff Y 7.026 11.659 9.343 39 133 261 394 21 3 127 33 0.000
211 Milford, Ronnie Y 5.205 10.556 7.881 25 134 281 415 7 5 70 10 0.000

212 Johnson, Greg Y 4.346 10.375 7.361 19 150 272 422 1 7 51 2 1.120

213 Thomas, Anthony Y R 5.147 12.034 8.591 35 138 262 400 15 3 84 15 0.000
301 Calai, Fred Y R 6.106 7.585 6.846 12 130 268 398 17 4 90 17 0.000

302  Y 9.600 DQ DQ DQ 132 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

303 Bauer, Jim Y 5.522 10.336 7.929 28 126 276 402 13 6 97 19 0.000
304 Anderson, Paul Y 5.782 10.012 7.897 26 71 247 318 49 0 146 39 0.000

305 McMichael, Robert Y 6.487 6.749 6.618 9 126 259 385 30 0 107 25 0.000

306 Bellotti, Ray Y 5.104 6.729 5.917 4 131 255 386 27 0 75 13 0.000
307 Johnson, Patty Y F 8.385 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

308 Wooten, Mike Y 4.912 6.905 5.909 3 131 249 380 32 3 81 14 0.000

309 McWhorter, Mike Y 8.802 7.335 8.069 32 127 270 397 18 3 122 31 0.000

310 Kieffer, David Y 7.200 5.455 6.327 7 138 279 417 3 3 54 3 0.560

311 Napikoski, Charles Y 7.085 6.359 6.722 10 138 277 415 6 9 56 4 0.560

312  Y 7.932 DQ DQ DQ 129 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

313 Tripodi, Dave Y 6.323 DQ DQ DQ 139 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

401 Wilson, Blake Y 4.515 8.931 6.723 11 131 244 375 34 2 100 21 0.000

402 Brennen, Steve Y 5.046 8.118 6.582 8 139 249 388 26 4 66 7 0.000

403 Donsheski, Chad Y 8.578 10.143 9.361 40 110 239 349 42 2 179 44 0.000

404 Owens, Jason Y R 7.230 8.673 7.952 30 128 204 332 47 0 150 41 0.000

405 Walser, Andrew Y 6.775 9.969 8.372 33 138 254 392 24 3 106 24 0.000

406 Massie, Travis Y 7.829 9.483 8.656 36 132 259 391 25 5 129 34 0.000

407 Eye, Okey Y R DQ 12.176 DQ DQ DQ 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

408 Loudin, Logan Y RJ 9.402 DQ DQ DQ 135 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0.000

409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000
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410 Webb, Logan Y R 8.625 DQ DQ DQ 131 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

411 Anderson, Craig Y 5.498 10.347 7.923 27 131 237 368 38 3 121 30 0.000

412 Tjioe, Johnny Y DQ 8.140 DQ DQ DQ 255 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

413 Steelman, Thomas Y 5.875 8.423 7.149 16 138 261 399 16 2 70 9 0.000

501 Humphreys, Tim Y 7.401 14.153 10.777 44 125 216 341 46 3 181 47 0.000

502  Y 6.404 DQ DQ DQ 134 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

503  Y 6.019 DQ DQ DQ 142 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

504  Y RF 9.711 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

505 Kosto, William Y 7.303 12.905 10.104 43 119 228 347 43 1 179 45 0.000

506 Steelman, Bob Y 7.636 7.593 7.614 23 131 276 407 10 4 100 22 0.000

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

508 House, Ken Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

509 Hornick, Roger Y 10.690 11.861 11.276 45 108 245 353 40 0 197 48 0.000

510 Hullinger, Dan Y 4.591 6.084 5.338 1 127 289 416 5 4 48 1 1.680

511 Matthews, Donna Y F 7.295 8.575 7.935 29 135 276 411 9 2 86 16 0.000

512 Brewer, Henry Y 7.656 9.174 8.415 34 142 255 397 19 6 108 26 0.000

513 Whitt, Paul Y 7.947 9.580 8.763 37 132 261 393 22 4 131 35 0.000



1ST 289 1ST 5.455 1ST
2ND 288 2nd 5.726 2ND
3RD 284 3rd 6.084 3RD
4TH 281 4th 6.359 4TH
5TH 281 5th 6.686 5TH
6TH 279 6th 6.729 6TH
7TH 277 7th 6.749 7TH
8TH 276 8th 6.751 8TH
9TH 276 9th 6.905 9TH

10TH 276 10th 6.935 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 100 4.642 5 1ST 3.819 13th
2nd 100 6.135 4 2ND 4.051
3rd 99 4.522 4 3RD 4.443 56

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 96 3 8.993 77 11.365 95 6.695 268 20 3 9.018 27 47 23 0.000
2 Y 102 76 6.376 83 8.266 91 6.311 250 36 0 6.984 11 47 22 0.000
3 Y 103 85 1 9.649 88 5.551 96 1 10.078 269 17 2 8.426 21 38 17 0.000

4 Y 104 85 15.766 87 6.751 95 1 10.473 267 21 1 10.997 38 59 32 0.000
5 Y 105 97 1 8.025 88 7.278 85 6.637 270 13 1 7.313 13 26 9 0.000 0.000
6 Y 106 89 4.051 80 7.027 84 12.314 253 35 0 7.797 17 52 27 0.000

7 Y 107 97 2 9.502 91 6.093 93 11.078 281 4 2 8.891 25 29 12 0.560 0.560
8 Y 108 93 1 7.345 92 7.700 99 5 5.761 284 3 6 6.935 10 13 4 0.560 0.000 0.560 1.120
9 Y 109 93 1 16.003 87 10.815 90 1 18.184 270 16 2 15.001 49 65 37 0.000

10 Y 110 92 6.999 88 6.895 92 7.078 272 11 0 6.991 12 23 6 0.000 0.000
11 Y 111 94 7.063 85 5.271 87 4.843 266 23 0 5.726 2 25 8 0.840 0.000 0.840
12 Y 112 99 4 4.522 82 8.576 87 6.960 268 18 4 6.686 5 23 5 0.560 0.560 1.120

13 Y 113 70 5.192 78 9.658 96 5.402 244 41 0 6.751 8 49 25 0.000 0.000

14 Y 201 66 11.336 79 10.336 73 19.314 218 46 0 13.662 47 93 47 0.000
15 Y 202 97 3 7.872 83 8.929 84 1 17.958 264 24 4 11.586 41 65 36 0.000

16 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
17 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
18 Y 205 F 99 4 6.202 98 3 4.486 91 15.850 288 2 7 8.846 24 26 10 0.840 0.000 0.840

19 Y 206 94 1 8.369 91 8.504 85 1 16.585 270 15 2 11.153 39 54 28 0.000
20 Y 207 98 1 11.377 91 10.599 78 12.491 267 22 1 11.489 40 62 34 0.000
21 Y 208 74 16.171 69 16.935 67 22.916 210 48 0 18.674 51 99 51 0.000

22 Y 209 71 13.010 76 9.085 60 31.092 207 49 0 17.729 50 99 50 0.000
23 Y 210 97 2 10.150 76 10.415 88 14.411 261 28 2 11.659 42 70 40 0.000
24 Y 211 100 4 6.135 92 11.688 89 13.844 281 5 4 10.556 37 42 18 0.560 0.560

25 Y 212 94 1 11.472 95 10.781 83 8.872 272 12 1 10.375 36 48 24 0.000
26 Y 213 R 94 7.886 91 1 7.041 77 21.176 262 25 1 12.034 44 69 39 0.000

27 Y 301 R 97 3 4.800 81 9.755 90 8.201 268 19 3 7.585 15 34 14 0.000

28 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

2023 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Napikoski, Charles

Milford, Ronnie
Wooten, Seth

Bauer, Jim

OVERALL
 PLACE

Wooten, Mike
Hiett, Glen

Knotts, Terry
Hullinger, Dan

Matthews, Donna

Bellotti, Ray
McMichael, Robert

Turner, Chad

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Hullinger, Dan

H
G 
G
R

Steelman, Bob

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

Pannell JR, William
Loyd, Lew
Donovant, Zack
Matthews, David

GROUP + 
SCORE

Stripling, David

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

Way, Dave
Wooten, Seth
Turner, Chad
Huff, Kevin
Salter, Stevie

Knotts, Terry
Jacobs, Tom
Hiett, Glen
Cremeans, Reece
Jarrell, JC

 
 
Bauer, Sally
Ruppert, Mike
Benarroch, Albert

Thomas, Anthony
Calai, Fred
 

Huff, Michael
Steelman, Benny
Patterson, Jeff
Milford, Ronnie
Johnson, Greg

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Kieffer, David

Way, Dave
Hullinger, Dan

Napikoski, Charles
Wooten, Seth

Bauer, Sally
Hiett, Glen

Jacobs, Tom
Milford, Ronnie
Kieffer, David

Napikoski, Charles

Hullinger, Dan
Kieffer, David

31Wooten, Mike

98
89
93

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jacobs, Tom
Matthews, Donna

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Napikoski, Charles
Hiett, Glen

Wooten, Seth
Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob
Way, Dave

Stripling, David
Bauer, Sally

McWhorter, Mike

4
7

11
13
23
23
24
25
26
26
28

29



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL

 PLACE

H
G 
G
R

Pannell JR, William

GROUP + 
SCORE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

29 Y 303 97 6 7.752 90 10.689 89 12.568 276 10 6 10.336 34 44 19 0.000 0.000
30 Y 304 86 7.248 73 11.286 88 11.503 247 39 0 10.012 32 71 41 0.000

31 Y 305 90 5.653 92 4.503 77 10.090 259 29 0 6.749 7 36 15 0.000 0.000
32 Y 306 87 5.053 84 5.525 84 9.610 255 31 0 6.729 6 37 16 0.000 0.000
33 Y 307 F DQ DQ 72 5.795 89 8.029 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

34 Y 308 93 3.819 65 6.969 91 1 9.926 249 37 1 6.905 9 46 20 0.000 0.000
35 Y 309 99 3 6.554 83 5.647 88 9.805 270 14 3 7.335 14 28 11 0.000
36 Y 310 96 1 4.872 86 6.291 97 5.201 279 6 1 5.455 1 7 2 0.000 1.400 0.840 2.240

37 Y 311 100 5 4.642 81 4.744 96 3 9.690 277 7 8 6.359 4 11 3 0.000 0.560 0.560 1.120
38 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
39 Y 313 84 6.366 DQ DQ 93 13.214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

40 Y 401 90 7.990 93 7.250 61 11.554 244 42 0 8.931 26 68 38 0.000
41 Y 402 91 2 9.276 91 1 6.951 67 8.126 249 38 3 8.118 18 56 29 0.000
42 Y 403 93 10.847 96 2 9.363 50 10.220 239 43 2 10.143 33 76 43 0.000

43 Y 404 R 94 6.872 89 10.149 21 8.999 204 51 0 8.673 23 74 42 0.000
44 Y 405 96 1 8.468 96 2 10.729 62 10.710 254 34 3 9.969 31 65 35 0.000
45 Y 406 98 4 7.156 89 1 9.503 72 11.791 259 30 5 9.483 29 59 31 0.000

46 Y 407 91 11.509 88 10.660 26 14.358 205 50 0 12.176 45 95 48 0.000
47 Y 408 93 2 7.754 95 1 10.222 DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
48 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

49 Y 410 77 7.937 96 1 6.681 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
50 Y 411 97 2 7.524 70 12.252 70 11.265 237 44 2 10.347 35 79 44 0.000
51 Y 412 86 6.178 78 10.763 91 7.480 255 32 0 8.140 19 51 26 0.000

52 Y 413 94 1 7.976 92 7.578 75 9.715 261 26 1 8.423 20 46 21 0.000

53 Y 501 70 17.027 95 1 13.256 51 12.177 216 47 1 14.153 48 95 49 0.000
54 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

55 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
56 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
57 Y 505 81 8.756 82 10.481 65 19.478 228 45 0 12.905 46 91 46 0.000

58 Y 506 95 1 6.764 97 1 7.465 84 8.549 276 8 2 7.593 16 24 7 0.000 0.000 0.000
59 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
60 Y 508 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

61 Y 509 83 11.803 92 8.890 70 14.889 245 40 0 11.861 43 83 45 0.000
62 Y 510 97 1 7.619 98 2 4.443 94 6.191 289 1 3 6.084 3 4 1 1.400 0.560 1.400 3.360
63 Y 511 F 90 12.256 93 1 7.490 93 1 5.978 276 9 2 8.575 22 31 13 0.000 0.000

64 Y 512 78 10.073 95 3 8.008 82 9.442 255 33 3 9.174 28 61 33 0.000
65 Y 513 95 2 9.130 84 9.605 82 10.004 261 27 2 9.580 30 57 30 0.000

66 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
67 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
68 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
69 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
70 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Bauer, Jim

McMichael, Robert
Bellotti, Ray
Johnson, Patty
Wooten, Mike
McWhorter, Mike

Anderson, Paul

Brennen, Steve
Donsheski, Chad
Owens, Jason
Walser, Andrew

Kieffer, David
Napikoski, Charles
 
Tripodi, Dave
Wilson, Blake

Anderson, Craig
Tjioe, Johnny
Steelman, Thomas
Humphreys, Tim
 

Massie, Travis
Eye, Okey
Loudin, Logan
 
Webb, Logan

House, Ken
Hornick, Roger
Hullinger, Dan
Matthews, Donna
Brewer, Henry

 
 
Kosto, William
Steelman, Bob
 

 

Whitt, Paul
 
 
 
 



1ST 150 1ST 4.323 1ST
2ND 142 2nd 4.346 2ND
3RD 142 3rd 4.515 3RD
4TH 139 4th 4.591 4TH
5TH 139 5th 4.912 5TH
6TH 138 6th 5.046 6TH
7TH 138 7th 5.104 7TH
8TH 138 8th 5.147 8TH
9TH 138 9th 5.205 9TH

10TH 138 10th 5.498 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 3.504 2 1ST 2.903 13th
2ND 50 3.771 2 2nd 3.086
3RD 50 4.199 3 3rd 3.098 63

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 36 4.408 47 5.180 35 8.100 118 50 0 5.896 17 67 33 0.000
2 Y 102 31 4.413 46 7.264 31 8.790 108 53 0 6.822 32 85 47 0.000
3 Y 103 42 7.017 49 1 2.903 12 8.955 103 57 1 6.292 24 81 44 0.000

4 Y 104 43 6.315 45 7.345 38 7.943 126 44 0 7.201 36 80 43 0.000
5 Y 105 43 5.892 42 7.228 39 6.472 124 47 0 6.531 29 76 40 0.000
6 Y 106 44 4.954 43 4.977 46 1 8.140 133 23 1 6.024 20 43 17 0.000

7 Y 107 41 5.496 48 1 4.733 47 8.484 136 15 1 6.238 23 38 14 0.000
8 Y 108 49 3.526 36 5.071 43 8.165 128 38 0 5.587 12 50 26 0.000
9 Y 109 42 5.534 42 11.364 18 9.988 102 59 0 8.962 54 113 59 0.000

10 Y 110 47 1 8.522 45 6.995 15 8.454 107 55 1 7.990 49 104 57 0.000
11 Y 111 29 3.381 40 5.967 35 8.553 104 56 0 5.967 18 74 37 0.000
12 Y 112 43 5.373 48 1 6.557 43 5.383 134 20 1 5.771 14 34 11 0.000

13 Y 113 29 4.799 42 8.385 31 9.686 102 58 0 7.623 42 100 54 0.000

14 Y 201 43 1 12.312 49 1 5.838 40 11.420 132 28 2 9.857 59 87 50 0.000
15 Y 202 48 1 4.751 47 4.330 43 3.887 138 6 1 4.323 1 7 2 0.000 1.575 0.945 2.520

16 Y 203 R 43 4.818 49 1 4.349 37 7.649 129 36 1 5.605 13 49 24 0.000
17 Y 204 49 5.337 40 7.916 49 1 5.458 138 9 1 6.237 22 31 9 0.000 0.000 0.000
18 Y 205 F 46 7.890 42 7.656 46 3.653 134 21 0 6.400 26 47 21 0.000

19 Y 206 45 1 9.877 46 4.748 45 1 9.075 136 16 2 7.900 46 62 31 0.000
20 Y 207 38 6.916 47 1 10.327 33 5.254 118 51 1 7.499 41 92 52 0.000
21 Y 208 48 1 9.597 34 10.913 39 8.064 121 48 1 9.525 56 104 58 0.000

22 Y 209 47 7.517 49 1 6.325 41 5.792 137 14 1 6.545 30 44 19 0.000
23 Y 210 45 1 8.095 48 5.798 40 7.186 133 24 1 7.026 33 57 30 0.000
24 Y 211 49 5.835 49 1 4.982 36 4.799 134 19 1 5.205 9 28 7 0.000 0.000 0.000

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Johnson, Greg
Salter, Stevie

Brennen, Steve
Thomas, Anthony
Watkins, Garrett

X 
TOTAL

Steelman, Thomas
Milford, Ronnie

Tripodi, Dave

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Thomas, Anthony

Brennen, Steve
Tripodi, Dave
Salter, Stevie

Thomas, Anthony
Steelman, Thomas

49
49
47

Donovant, Zack
Steelman, Thomas

Hullinger, Dan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Wooten, Mike
Brennen, Steve

Anderson, Craig

Hullinger, Dan

Bellotti, Ray

Johnson, Greg
Wooten, Mike
Johnson, Greg

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

2023 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Johnson, Greg
Watkins, Garrett

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Brewer, Henry

Salter, Stevie
Johnson, Greg
Wilson, Blake

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Milford, Ronnie Watkins Jr, Will
Wilson, Blake
Wooten, Seth
Wooten, Mike

Bellotti, Ray

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Watkins Jr, Will
Walser, Andrew

Turner, Chad

Competitor

Huff, Kevin

Salter, Stevie

Webb, Shannon

Jacobs, Tom

Hiett, Glen

Cremeans, Reece

Jarrell, JC

Way, Dave

Loyd, Lew

Donovant, Zack

Matthews, David

Stripling, David

Knotts, Terry

Pannell JR, William

Wooten, Seth

Steelman, Benny

Patterson, Jeff

Milford, Ronnie

Watkins Jr, Will

Bauer, Sally

Ruppert, Mike

Benarroch, Albert

Huff, Michael

3
7

10
15
21
24
28
30
31
32
34
35
38



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Pannell JR, William25 Y 212 50 1 5.336 50 2 3.504 50 3 4.199 150 1 6 4.346 2 3 1 1.575 0.945 1.575 4.095
26 Y 213 R 49 2 6.761 49 4.130 40 4.551 138 7 2 5.147 8 15 4 0.000 0.000 0.630 0.630

27 Y 301 R 49 1 5.758 38 5.886 43 6.674 130 35 1 6.106 21 56 29 0.000

28 Y 302 49 2 4.862 45 9.376 38 14.563 132 27 2 9.600 57 84 46 0.000
29 Y 303 48 5.606 35 5.316 43 5.644 126 42 0 5.522 11 53 27 0.000
30 Y 304 32 3.933 34 6.017 5 7.396 71 60 0 5.782 15 75 39 0.000

31 Y 305 46 6.125 37 7.318 43 6.017 126 43 0 6.487 28 71 35 0.000
32 Y 306 47 3.214 40 5.745 44 6.352 131 31 0 5.104 7 38 13 0.000 0.000
33 Y 307 F 47 1 7.513 45 8.018 46 9.623 138 13 1 8.385 50 63 32 0.000

34 Y 308 50 2 3.771 38 6.536 43 4.430 131 30 2 4.912 5 35 12 0.630 0.630
35 Y 309 47 7.300 39 10.546 41 8.560 127 41 0 8.802 53 94 53 0.000
36 Y 310 50 1 5.396 40 8.315 48 1 7.888 138 12 2 7.200 35 47 22 0.000

37 Y 311 46 5.629 45 6.341 47 1 9.286 138 11 1 7.085 34 45 20 0.000
38 Y 312 48 2 6.230 36 5.902 45 11.664 129 37 2 7.932 47 84 45 0.000
39 Y 313 48 5.431 45 5.888 46 1 7.649 139 5 1 6.323 25 30 8 0.630 0.000 0.630

40 Y 401 49 2 5.849 46 3.494 36 4.203 131 29 2 4.515 3 32 10 0.630 0.000 0.630
41 Y 402 49 3.756 46 1 5.925 44 5.456 139 4 1 5.046 6 10 3 0.630 0.000 0.630 1.260
42 Y 403 43 5.093 38 7.594 29 13.046 110 52 0 8.578 51 103 55 0.000

43 Y 404 R 44 9.883 40 4.769 44 7.038 128 39 0 7.230 37 76 41 0.000
44 Y 405 44 8.257 48 5.277 46 6.790 138 10 0 6.775 31 41 15 0.000 0.000
45 Y 406 50 5.826 44 10.744 38 6.918 132 25 0 7.829 45 70 34 0.000

46 Y 407 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 40 9.999 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
47 Y 408 RJ 45 7.701 43 8.315 47 12.189 135 18 0 9.402 55 73 36 0.000
48 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

49 Y 410 R 46 12.010 38 5.197 47 8.667 131 34 0 8.625 52 86 49 0.000
50 Y 411 41 5.735 48 1 5.882 42 4.877 131 32 1 5.498 10 42 16 0.000 0.000
51 Y 412 38 7.347 44 6.460 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

52 Y 413 46 9.642 49 1 3.086 43 4.897 138 8 1 5.875 16 24 6 0.000 0.000 0.000

53 Y 501 39 5.182 38 7.868 48 2 9.153 125 46 2 7.401 40 86 48 0.000
54 Y 502 48 1 6.399 40 5.361 46 1 7.451 134 22 2 6.404 27 49 25 0.000

55 Y 503 45 5.574 49 1 4.153 48 1 8.330 142 2 2 6.019 19 21 5 0.945 0.630 1.575
56 Y 504 RF 46 12.621 42 5.050 38 11.462 126 45 0 9.711 58 103 56 0.000
57 Y 505 46 1 6.727 29 5.689 44 9.493 119 49 1 7.303 39 88 51 0.000

58 Y 506 48 1 5.041 44 6.006 39 1 11.860 131 33 2 7.636 43 76 42 0.000
59 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
60 Y 508 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

61 Y 509 42 6.051 21 13.612 45 12.408 108 54 0 10.690 60 114 60 0.000
62 Y 510 32 4.928 48 1 5.748 47 3.098 127 40 1 4.591 4 44 18 0.630 0.630
63 Y 511 F 50 5.962 47 5.546 38 10.378 135 17 0 7.295 38 55 28 0.000

64 Y 512 49 2 3.960 48 1 8.353 45 10.654 142 3 3 7.656 44 47 23 0.630 0.630
65 Y 513 47 1 8.285 41 7.045 44 1 8.510 132 26 2 7.947 48 74 38 0.000
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White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Anderson, Craig HG 6.5x284 Kelbly Bartlein Revolution NF15-55 Reloder22/52gn 153HornadyAtip Jensen
2 Anderson, Paul HG 6BRA
3 Bauer, Jim HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein JB NF VaporTrail
4 Bauer, Sally HG 6 Dasher Bat JB NF Vapor Trail
5 Bellotti, Ray HG 6BRA Defiance Brux McMillan NF15-55 N140/30.7 105 Berger Tim Smith
6 Benarroch, Albert HG 284 Bat Bartlein Milford Valdada12-52 H4350/49.2 Berger180 Milford
7 Brennen, Steve HG 6.5 Borden Brux Brennen NF12-42 H4350/40gn 140Berger Matt Bassalla
8 Brewer, Henry HG 300WSM Bat Krieger self NF12-42 H4350/58.6gn 200Berger Brewer
9 Calai, Fred HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ST1000 NF15-55 H4895 108 Berger Jim Calai

10 Cremeans, Reece HG 6 Dasher Kelbly Krieger Shehane Sightron10-50 Varget32.4 105BartHammer Lenear
11 Donovant, Zack HG 6BRDM Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF Varget31 105BartHammer self
12 Donsheski, Chad HG 300WSM Bat Bartlein Shehane NF12-42 H4350/61.5 208 Hornady Jensen
13 Eye, Okey HG 6mm Kelbly Hawkhill NF 103 self
14 Hiett, Glen HG 6BRA Bat Brux Sitman NF12-42 Reloder15/31gn VaporTrail103 Lew Loyd
15 Hornick, Roger HG 300WSM Remington Krieger CM NF12-42 H4350 190
16 HG
17 Huff, Kevin HG 6mm Bat Brux Bat Sightron55x H4895/30gn VaporTrail103 D. Bruno
18 Huff, Michael HG 6mm Bat Krieger TerryLeanard NF15-55 Varget/32.7 D. Bruno
19 Hullinger, Dan HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger PST NF VaporTrail103 Bob Firth
20 Humphreys, Tim HG
21 Jacobs, Tom HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein WheelerLRB NF H4895 VaporTrail103 Wheeler
22 Jarrell, JC HG 6BRA Borden Brux McMillan NF15-55 VaporTrail103 Ken House
23 Johnson, Greg HG 6.5x47 Panda Brux Byers NF12-42 Varget/37gn 140Berger Johnson
24 Johnson, Patty HG 6BRA Panda Bartlein MBR NF15-55 Varget/31.5 VaporTrail103 Johnson
25 Kieffer, David HG 6.5x47 Bat Krieger MBR NF15-55 Reloder16/40gn Berger140 King
26 Knotts, Terry HG 284 Bat Hawkhill McMillan NF15-55 H4350/52.4gn 190Berger Plainfield
27 Kosto, William HG 6mm Stolle Krieger JohnnyByers March H4895/30.2 105BartHammer B. Lanier
28 Loudin, Logan HG 6mm Bat Brux RM Trijicon5.5-50 102 T Knotts
29 Loyd, Lew HG 6mm Bat Brux WheelerLRB NF12-42 VaporTrail103 Loyd/self
30 Massie, Travis HG 6.5x47 Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF12-42 N150/38gn VaporTrail139 Donovant/ODCR
31 Matthews, David HG 6mm Borden Brux PRT NF VaporTrai103 Bowman/Archer
32 Matthews, Donna HG 6mm Borden Brux PRT NF VaporTrai103 Bowman/Archer
33 McMichael, Robert HG 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan NF12-42 Varget 105Berger Backwater Custom
34 McWhorter, Mike HG 6mm Bat Hawkhill Shehen NF15-55 Varget32 Berger108 Plainfield



White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
35 Milford, Ronnie HG 7mm Kelbly Krieger Milford NF15-55 self
36 Napikoski, Charles HG 6mm Bat Bartlein WheelerLRB NF15-55 Reloder15.5/34.1 VaporTrail103 Powley
37 Owens, Jason HG 6BRA Kelbly Hawkhill Kelbly Sightron10-50 Varget 105BartHammer Donovant/ODCR
38 Pannell JR, William HG 6 Dasher Savage Hawkhill self
39 Patterson, Jeff HG 6mm Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF8-42 N530/30gn VaporTrail103 North River
40 Ruppert, Mike HG 300SAUM-Imp Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF15-55 H4350 VaporTrail204 Donovant/ODCR
41 Salter, Stevie HG 6BRA Bat Krieger WheelerLRB NF12-42 VaporTrail103 Larry Archer
42 Steelman, Benny HG 7-300 Kauger
43 Steelman, Bob HG 300WSM Bat Krieger McMillan Sightron Nichols
44 Steelman, Thomas HG 300 Kauger Sightron50x
45 Stripling, David HG 6BRDX Bat Brux BRX NF12-42 VaporTrail103 Paschall
46 Thomas, Anthony HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Baer NF15-55 Reloder15 105BartHammer JC Jarrell
47 Tjioe, Johnny HG 6BRX Kelbly Krieger Kelbly March Varget Berger108 JT
48 Tripodi, Dave HG 243 Bat Bartlein McMillan NF H4895 Berger105 Tim Smith
49 Turner, Chad HG 6mmBurner Bat Krieger WheelerLRB NF15-55 Varget Berger108 self
50 Walser, Andrew HG 6.5x47 BatM Brux McMillan Vortex15-60 Reloder15/37gn 130Berger Doug Pashell
51 Way, Dave HG 6mm Bat Krieger WheelerLRB Kahles10-50 Wheeler
52 Whitt, Paul HG
53 Wilson, Blake HG 6BRAW Kauger Brux Byers NF12-42 Archer
54 Wooten, Mike HG 6.5 Bat Hawkhill MC Hammer NF12-42 H4350 130 Berger Nichols
55 Wooten, Seth HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan NF15-55 H4350 130Berger Nichols
56 Webb, Logan HG 6mm Kauger Krieger Sightron Henry Brewer



White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Light Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Anderson, Craig LG 6GT Savage Bartlein Savage NF15-55 Varget33.6 108ELDM Jensen
2 Anderson, Paul LG 6BRA
3 Bauer, Jim LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein JB NF Vapor Trail
4 Bauer, Sally LG 6 Dasher Bat NF Vapor Trail
5 Bellotti, Ray LG 6BRA Bonver? Brux McMillan NF15-55 H4895/29.8gn RoyHunter103 Tim Smith
6 Benarroch, Albert LG 6Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillan NF15-55 Varget/32.8 VaporTrail103 Dana English
7 Brennen, Steve LG 300 Bat Brux Self made NF12-42 H4350/60gn self 210 Bassalla
8 Brewer, Henry LG 6.5x47 Bat Hawkhill wheeler LRB NF15-55 H4895/35gn Berger140 Brewer
9 Calai, Fred LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger ST1000 NF 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Jim Calai

10 Cremeans, Reece LG 6 Dasher Kelbly Krieger Baurer NF12-42 varget 32.4 105 Bart
11 Donovant, Zack LG 6BRDM Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF Varget31.0 105s self
12 Donsheski, Chad LG 6GT Bat Bartlein wheeler LRB NF12-42 Varget33.8 Hornady108
13 Eye, Okey LG 6mm Kelbly Hawkhill NF self
14 Hiett, Glen LG 6BRA Bat Brux Sitman NF12-42 Reloder15/31gn VaporTail103 LWLoyd
15 Hornick, Roger LG 6x47 Stolle Krieger McMillan Sightron H4350 105 Henry Brewer
16 LG
17 Huff, Kevin LG 6mm Bat Brux NF15-55 H4895/30gn D. Bruno
18 Huff, Michael LG 6mm Bat Krieger Terry Leanard NF15-55 Varget32.7 105Lapua D. Bruno
19 Hullinger, Dan LG 6 Dasher bat Krieger PST NF VaporTrail103 Firth, Bob
20 Humphreys, Tim LG
21 Jacobs, Tom LG 6Dasher Bat Bartlein wheeler LRB NF H4895 VaporTrail103 Wheeler
22 Jarrell, JC LG 6 Dasher Bat brux Revolution NF15-55 Vapor Trail103 House, Ken
23 Johnson, Greg LG 6BRA Bat Krieger LPB NF12-42 Varget31.4 RoyHunter103 Johnson
24 Johnson, Patty LG 6BRA Defiance Krieger MBR NF12-42 H4895/30.5 VaporTrail103 Johnson
25 Kieffer, David LG 6.5x47 Bat Krieger MBR NF15-55 Reloder16/40gn Berger140 King
26 Knotts, Terry LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Harlan NF15-55 Reloder15/33.4gn Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield
27 Kosto, William LG 6mm Stolle Krieger JohnnyByers NF Varget33.2 VaporTrail103 Lanier
28 Landrum, Christy LG 6BRA Bat Brux Revolution Kahles10-50 H4895-29.8gn Vapor Trail 103 House, Ken
29 Loudin, Logan LG 6mm Bat Brux RM Trijicon Knotts
30 Loyd, Lew LG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler NF12-42 VaporTrail103 self
31 Massie, Travis LG 6BR Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF15-55 N135/30gn 103Bart's Donovant/ODCR
32 Matthews, David LG 6mm Borden Brux PRT NF VaporTrail103 Bowman/Archer
33 Matthews, Donna LG 6mm Borden Brux PRT NF VaporTrail103 Bowman/Archer



White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Light Gun Equipment List

9/2/2023-9/3/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
34 McMichael, Robert LG 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan NF12-42 Varget Berger105 Backwater Custom
35 McWhorter, Mike LG 6mm Borden Brux Harlan NF15-55 Varget32gn VaporTrail103 Ken House
36 Milford, Ronnie LG 7mm Kelbly Krieger Milford NF15-55
37 Napikoski, Charles LG 6mm Bat Bartlein wheeler LRB NF15-55 N140/33.2 VaporTrail103 Powley
38 Owens, Jason LG 6BRA Kelbly Hawkhill custom Sightron 10-50 Varget 105 Hammer Donovant/ODCR
39 Pannell JR, William LG 6GT Kauger Hawkhill self
40 Patterson, Jeff LG 6mm Bat Hawkhill ST1000 NF8-42 N530/30gn VaporTrail103 North River Rifle
41 Ruppert, Mike LG 6 Dasher Bat Hawkhill Wheeler LRB NF15-55 Varget 31.7gn Vapor Trail 103 Donovant/ODCR
42 Salter, Stevie LG 6BRA Bat Krieger wheeler LRB NF12-42 VaporTrail103 Larry Archer
43 Smith, Michael LG 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger Revolution NF15-55 Henry Brewer
44 Steelman, Benny LG 300WSM Kauger
45 Steelman, Bob LG 300WSM Kauger Krieger Nichols
46 Steelman, Thomas LG 300WSM Kauger Sightron
47 Stripling, David LG 6BRDX Bat Brux Leonard NF12-42 VaporTrail103
48 Suttle, Dan LG 6GT Defiance Bartlein Manners Trijicon5-50 Varget34.2gn Berger108 GA Precision
49 Thomas, Anthony LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Revolution Vortex 15-60 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Jarrell
50 Tjioe, Johnny LG 6BRX Bat Bartlein Leanard Mar-60 Varget Berger108 PW
51 Tripodi, Dave LG 243 Bat Bartlein McMillan NF H4895 105 Berger Tim Smith
52 Turner, Chad LG 6mm Burner Bat Krieger wheeler LRB NF15-55 Varget 108
53 Walser, Andrew LG 6x47 Bat Brux Byers Vortex 15-60 Reloder16/37.8 Berger109 Pashell
54 Watkins Jr, Will LG 300WSM Stiller Krieger Milford NF12-42 H4350/59.8 Berger208 Henry Brewer
55 Watkins Sr, Will LG 6.5x47 Remington Krieger McMillan NF15-55 H4895/35.4 VaporTrail139 Henry Brewer
56 Watkins, Garrett LG 6.5x47 Kauger Krieger RWB NF12-42 H4895 Berger140 Henry Brewer
57 Way, Dave LG 6mm Bat Hawkhill wheeler Kahles10-50 Wheeler
58 Webb, Logan LG 6mm Kauger Krieger Brewer
59 Webb, Shannon LG 6mm Kauger Krieger Sightron Varget Berger Brewer
60 Whitt, Paul LG
61 Wilson, Blake LG 6BRAW Borden Brux NF12-42 Archer
62 Wooten, Mike LG 6.5mm Bat Bartlein MC Hammer Sightron H4350 Berger 120 Nichols
63 Wooten, Seth LG 6.5mm Bat Bartlein MC Hammer Sightron H4350 Berger 120 Nichols
64 LG Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith


